Form PTO

01-21-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RE(U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102650479 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): \ -\4 ---4 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Georgina E. Rooke (09/10/2003), Cheryl A. Furtak Name: Sculptured Homes, LLC (09/10/2003), Keith A. Grider (11/04/2003), Mark D. Begin (11/04/2003), and Frank J. Wilgus (11/06/2003) Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2223 Cole Street 3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Birmingham City: Other Zip: 48009 State: М Additional name(s) & x No Yes **Execution Date:** see Box 1, conveying parties address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 29/189,782 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Bradley J. Diedrich RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 66171-0011 **Enclosed** Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: City: State: Zip: 18-0013 48304 **Bloomfield Hills** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bradley J. Diedrich Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: **Recordation Form Cover Sheet** I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in

an envelope addressed to: MS Missing Parts, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below

FC:8021

40.00 BA

			Assignment		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in					
an envelope addressed to: MS Missing Parts, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date					
shown below.					
Dated:	1/12/04	Signature:	Lathy Mash Kathryn L. Nash		

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SHOWER SYSTEM, set forth in a Design application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on September 10, 2003 as U.S. application No. _______; and ______; and

WHEREAS, Sculptured Homes, LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Michigan having its principal place of business at 2223 Cole Street, Birmingham, Michigan 48009 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0793 terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Design application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply

PATENT REEL: 014887 FRAME: 0794 with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

Bradley J. Diedrich

47,526

Richard D. Grauer

22,388

All practitioners at Customer Number 10291

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

				C4.100	<u> </u>	
				Georgina l	E. Rooke	
Date: 10 SEP	T 2003					
United States of An	•)				
State of Med	ugan.) ss.:				
County of Dah	land)				
On this	day of	Copt.	,	Z003	, before me	
personally came	Georgin	a E. Rooke	, to m	ne known to b	e the individual	
described in and wh	o executed the	foregoing instru	iment, and	d acknowledge	ed execution	
of the same.		0 0		Ü		
			Kache	un L Na	sh	
			Nøtary Pu	ıblic'		

KATHRYN L. NASH NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND &O., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 19, 2008

1 Paul

Cun	1 A Funtal	<u></u>
	heryl A. Furtak	

Date: 10th Sept 2003
United States of America)
State of Michigan ss.:
County of Oakland
On this 10 day of September, 2003, before me personally came Cheryl A. Furtak, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Latter L Nach
Notary Public KATHRYN L. NASH NOTARY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., MI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 18, 2008
Lea & Sudu
Date: November 4, 2003
United States of America) State of Ohio) ss.: County of Franklin)
On this 44 day of November, 2003, before me personally came Keith A. Grider, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same. May D. W. Weie
Notary Public My Commission expires May 17, 2007
My commission expires integrity of

Mark D. Begin

Date: November 4, 2003
United States of America State of Ohio) ss.: County of Franklin
On this
Date: November 6, 2003
United States of America) State of Ohio) ss.: County of Franklin)
On this day of November, 2003, before me personally came Frank R. Wilgus, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
MARCIA D. EADER Notary Public MARCIA D. EADER Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires 4-28-07

RECORDED: 01/14/2004